DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

2017-905745 10/18/2017 11:19 AM

WILLIAM LEE FRENCH

Pgs=5

E05

	AAILLIMIA EEL I IVENOI I
APN# 1320-29-212-050	00063535201709057450056
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: WILLIAM LEE FRENCH	\ \
Address: 612 ASHLAND CREEK DR.	\ \
City/State/Zip: ASHLAND, OR 97520	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: WILLAM LEE FRENCH	
Address: 612 ASHLAND CREEK DR.	
City/State/Zip: ASKLAND, OR 97520	
DEATH of GRAN	TOR AFFIDAVIT
	rment (required)
The undersigned hereby affirms that	the document submitted for recording as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death — NR	S 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.150	0(4)
Military Discharge – NR:	\$ 419.020(2)
· Willin In The	20
Signature	
W. LLIAM LEE FRENCH	
Printed Name	

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #______ and is correcting

APN: 1320-29-212-050 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: William Lee French 612 Ashland Creek Dr. Ashland, OR 97520 AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO: William Lee French 612 Ashland Creek Dr. Ashland, OR 97520

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

WILLIAM LEE FRENCH, being duly sworn, deposes and says that JOYCE H. FRENCH, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as JOYCE H. FRENCH, named as the grantor in the deed upon death recorded on March 30, 2011, as Document Number 0780743, Book 0311_, at Page 6148_, records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property commonly known as 1700 Lantana Drive, Minden, NV 89423, County of Lyon, State of Nevada, , and more particularly described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

County of Douglas)

WILLIAM LEE FRENCH is the beneficiary to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor JOYCE H. FRENCH or is the authorized representative of the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries. The beneficiary or beneficiaries listed in the deed upon death is WILLIAM LEE FRENCH.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

DATE: 4/18/17
10(18/17 WIF William Lee French

State of Nevada)
) ss:

On this 18th day of October, in the year 2017, before me, Comeron Anatore (insert name of notary public), personally appeared William Lee French personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that she executed it.

(Signature of Notary Public)

CAMERON AMATORE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Appl. Exp. April 7, 2019

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 91 in Block A, as set forth on the map of WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 1, a Planned Unit development filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 13, 1989 as Document No: 194373.

PARCEL 2:

Together with a non-exclusive right of way for public road with incidents thereto, over and across all those certain named streets lying within the interior boundary lines of the herein above mentioned subdivision.

PARCEL 3:

Together with an appurtenant exclusive roadway easement as granted to WESTERN NEVADA PROPERTIES, INC., a Nevada Corporation, more particularly described as Exhibit 2 "80 FOOT EASEMENT" set forth in Deed of Easement recorded July 9, 1986, in Book 786, of Official Records. at Page 782, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 137346. Said Easement is further imposed in Deed of Public Easement recorded July 9, 1986 in Book 786, of Official Records, at Page 697, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 137314.

PARCEL 4:

And further together with a non-exclusive public roadway easement executed by WESTERN NEVADA PROPERTIES, INC., a Nevada Corporation. as more fully set forth in Deed of Public Easement recorded July 9, 1986 in Book 786, of Official Records, at Page 684, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 137311.

APN: 1320-29-212-050



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

TYPE OP	LE NO. 3980423			ERTIFICA	TE OF E	EATH			2017018 STATE FILE N			
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	,MIDDLE,LAST,S	UFFIX)			ŀ	2. DATE OF D	EATH (Mo/Day/Yea	r) 3a, COU	NTY OF DEA	TH	
PERMANENT BLACK INK		e H							Washo	e SEX		
	35. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCA (ION OF DEATH 35: NOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name (in not either, give street anse. in hosp. or inst. inacate DOA, OF/						A 1	o. ran.	SEX			
DECEDENT	Reno		Renown Regional Medical Center					atient	L	Female		
		White			6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 91			AYS HOURS	MINS	ctober 13,	1925	
OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US			COUNTRY 10.ED	- 1	MARITAL STATUS Widow		12. SURVIVING SPOUS	E'S NAME (Last na	ime prior to first r	narriage)	
HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		United St	ION (Give Kind of	12		THOUSAN	OF BURNIESS OF I	COLINICISTRY Francis IIC Amond			
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	4953	- N 1442 O	SUNE OCCUPAT	•	ookkeeper	illing miost of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed Accounting Forces? No					
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY		15c. CITY, TOWN		N 15d STR	REET AND NU			15e, INSI	DE CITY	
L		Dou	_		nden 🦯	And in contrast of the last of	Lantana		-	or No)	Specify Yes Yes	
	Nevada			IVIII					et Suffix)	7	7100	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) Woodford Silas HUDSON Effic KILPATRICK											
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Typ				G ADDRESS	(Street or R.F	F.D. No. City o	or Town, State, Zip)		7	1	
	William L	ee FRENCH				612 Ashlar	nd Creek D	r. Ashland, Ore	gon 97520	7	V)	
part.	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE	MOVAL, OTHER	(Specify) 19b. (NAME			TION City or	Town Sta	te	
DISPOSITION	Crema	tion		W	lalton's Sien	ra Cremator	ry		arson City 1	Vevada 89	706	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S							RESS OF FACILITY				
	,	KOESTLE		LICENS	E NUMBER FD823			nerals & Crema			illey	
		TURE AUTHEN	TICATED		FD023	N	12	281 N Roop Cars	on City NV	89706		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD				-							
	21a. To the best of my ke	ignature & Title)	SIGNAT	URE AUTHENT	TCATED D	Chi at the time of		nation and/or investigate and due to the cause(s)			5 0	
	1 in fr	RICKSON U										
CERTIFIER	5 2 October 06 201		21c. HOUR		E E	9 225 DATE	E SIGNED (Mo	MDey/Yr)	22c. HOUR O	FDEATH		
	0.30						AT (Hours)					
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 을 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) 유명 (Type or Print) Amanda Hurd DO						,,,,,,,,,					
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF			NDING PHYSICIA MD 1155 M				Type or Print)	23b. LICE	NSE NUMBER 12872	₹	
REGISTRAR	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)		AIR J HED URE AUTHEN		24b. D (Mo/D	ATE RECEIVE ay/Yr) Oct	DBY REGIST tober 09, 2	The last	YES	NO X	LE DISEASE	
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Septic S	(ENTER ONL		PER LINE FOR (a)), (b), AND (c).)		······································		Interva	l between ons	et and death	
	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUE Tract Infec	ENCE OF:						Interva	between ons	et and death	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQU	7%			-		- 	Interva	l between ons	et and death	
CAUSE >	N (C)	n Etiology							<u>'</u>			
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQU	ENCE OF:	Tonas Carlos					Interva	d between on:	set end death	
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN	T CONDITIONS	Conditions contri	buting to death but	t not resulting in	the undertylno	cause diven i	n Part 1. Isa	AUTOPSY (Spe	cif 27, WAS CA	SE	
/ /			The Park Park Park Park Park Park Park Park					Yes	or No) No_	REFERRED (Specify Ye	TO CORONER or No) No	
	28s, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 286. DATE OF II	NJURY (Mo/Diry/Yr)	28c, HOUR	OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY O	CCURRED	1			
/ /	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Speci Yes or No)	fy 28f, PLACE C building, etc. (ome, farm, street,	factory, office	28g. LOCATIO	ON STR	EET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TO	OWN	STATE	
/ /	<u> </u>		7 7									
1	1		/ /	S	STATE REG	ISTRAR						

VRS-Rev-20120523a



000643747

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAI

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

OCT 1 0 2017

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.





STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1320-29-212-050	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	les.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
·	NOTES:
i) L Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
Real Floperty Transfer Tax Due.	3
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section # C
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>QEE</u>	S UPON BEATH TRANSFERAZU
ES FROM MOTHE	TO SON
	300
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the hest of their information and helief, and can be
	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exer	nption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	st at 1% per month.
The state of the s	F F
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature hhlmh him	Capacity GRADIEE
Signature	Capacity
GELLED (CD ANITOD) DIFORMATION	DUMED (OD ANGEE) DIEODA (ACTO)
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: WILLAM LES FRENCH	Print Name:
Address: 6CL ASHLAND CREEK ON	Address:
City: ASHLAND	City:
State: 0 Zip: 97520	State:Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)